2001 S State Street, N1-100 Salt Lake City, UT 84114



SALT LAKE COUNTY

Board of Canvassers Meeting Minutes

Tuesday, August 27, 2019 4:06 PM Room N1-110

SALT LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL ACTING AS THE BOARD OF CANVASSERS

1. Called to Order

Present: Chair Richard Snelgrove

Board Member Shireen Ghorbani Board Member Max Burdick

Board Member Aimee Winder Newton

Excused: Board Member Jim Bradley

Board Member Ann Granato Board Member Steve DeBry

Call In: Board Member Arlyn Bradshaw

Board Member Michael Jensen

1.1 Canvass of August 13, 2019 Primary Election

19-1036

THIS BEING THE TIME heretofore set to canvas the official election results for the 2019 Primary Election.

Ms. Sherrie Swensen, County Clerk, submitted the results for the 2019 Primary Election. The list is made part of these minutes by reference.

A motion was made by Canvasser Winder Newton, seconded by Canvasser Burdick, to approve the 2019 Primary Election results as presented and certify them. The motion passed unanimously.

2. Adjournment

The meeting was adjourned at 4:08 PM.	
SHERRIE SWENSEN, COUNTY CLERK	

Ву		
DEPUTY CLERK		

By _____ CHAIR, SALT LAKE COUNTY BOARD OF CANVASSERS